
38Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

SKAMANIA COUNTY 
240 NW Vancouver St 

PO Box 790 
Stevenson 98648-0790

www.skamaniacounty.org

ASSESSOR: 
Gabe Spencer (509) 427-3720 
Fax: (509) 427-3728 
spencer@co.skamania.wa.us

AUDITOR: 
Robert Waymire (509) 427-3731 
Fax: (509) 427-3740 
rwaymire@co.skamania.wa.us

CLERK: 
Sharon Vance (509) 427-3770 
Fax: (509) 427-3777  
vance@co.skamania.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CORONER: 
Adam Kick (509) 427-3790 
Fax: (509) 427-3798 
kick@co.skamania.wa.us

SHERIFF: 
Dave Brown (509) 427-9490 
Fax: (509) 427-4369   
daveb@co.skamania.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Vickie Clelland (509) 538-3760 
Fax: (509) 427-3740  
clelland@co.skamania.wa.us

Founded March 9, 1854

Named for
Cascade Chinook for “Swift 
Waters”

Seat Stevenson

Largest settlement Carson River Valley

Area

 • Total 1,683 sq mi (4,359 km2)

 • Land 1,656 sq mi (4,289 km2)

 • Water 28 sq mi (73 km2), 1.7%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 11,340

 • Density 7/sq mi (2.6/km²)

Congressional District 3rd

Legislative District 14th

Legislative Representation

Senator Curtis King (360) 786-7626 curtis.king@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Norm Johnson (360) 786-7810 norm.johnson@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Gina McCabe (360) 786-7856 gina.mccabe@leg.wa.gov
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